Adhérents / région / année

Année 2015 2016 2017 2018 | 2019 2020 | 2021 2022 2023

Région
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
Bretagne
Centre-Val-de-Loire

Corse

Grand-Est

Hauts-de-France
lle-de-France

La réunion

Normandie

Nouvelle Calédonie
Nouvelle-Aquitaine
Occitanie

Pays-de-la-Loire .
Poitou-Charente
Provence-Alpes-Cote-d'Azur

Pays

Allemagne
Autriche
Belgique
Canada.
Espagne

Grande Bretagne
Luxembourg .
Maroc

Suisse

USA

Pas de coordonnées

43
8

6
14
2
20
13
166

32
34

38

Total Adhérents| 394

2015

41 35
11 10
7 10
17 16
1 2
15 10
11 9
143 132
4 2
29 24
31 27
4 4
33 32
1
1 1
1
1 1
1 1
1 2
353| 318
2016 2017

30
11

6
12

10

8
119

19
28

29

283
2018

33 30
10 10
3 5
16 13
1
17 15
10 9
122 96
1 1
3 3
22 24
31 25
6 6
28 29
1 1
2 2
1 1
3 2
310, 272
2019 2020

34 31
11 9
7 10
14 8
19 16
8 6
110 98
1 1
5 4
24 28
19 20
6 5
29 30
1 1

1
2 2

1

2
3 3
297 280

38
10
9
16
1
21
9
135

33
41
10

39
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Adhérents / région / année

Année 2015 2016 2017| 2018 2019 2020 2021| 2022|2023
Adhérents 394 | 353 | 318 | 283 | 310 @ 272 | 297 | 280 @ 384
Nombre total d’adhérents
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